


2 1
>.ll

AHMEDABAD | TUESDAY, 21 MARCH 2023

89?3-/ 09; >+6/ 90 3779A+,6/ :;9:/;?C79;?1+1/.B3?2 2/;9 29@>381 038+8-/
6373?/.�>/-@;/. -;/.3?9;� @8./; ?2/ >/-@;3?3>+?398 +8. ;/-98>?;@-?398 90
038+8-3+6+>>/?>+8./809;-/7/8?90>/-@;3?C 38?/;/>?+-?� !��!�
5���?� �� ����>� ����� �� ��� �>	�? �� �����=	 =�� �� =���?�	=� �� ��� >���������� =�� ��=�=������� ��
����� 	��=	 ������ ��������=����� ��=� ��� >�	�� ���?��>�� �

��=>	� �������� 
����=����?�=���� ��
��� 9�?���� +�������� ��� ��������� �� ���?� �=� >��� �=��� >� ��� )���������6���?�� �� 0��� 0������
.��=�?� 3�
���� ���?���� ?�����������		 E� ��	� �� !$�+���!�!" �/�+�F����.D��� �� <+> 3>B2/;/
3>=� <+> 3>B2+? 3>= D�� <B2+?/A/;?2/;/ 3>= >=��� ��� ��?����� �� �����=����� ���� ���
 >�	��

��������*��������� +�� *�������� ��/�=�=������ :��8������ 7��?� =�� ��� -=�����4����,�����
�� 
�������� >�	��� :�� ��=	�� ����	�� ?���=����� ,�
=�� ,�=�� �� -4, ��� =���?�=���� �� 7�>	�?
)�?���� ��=		 >� ��>
����� �� ��� +��������� 9���F�� �� 2��� 2������ 0��D�F� 6��� 9� �� E�����
!#�+���!�!" ��		 $ :7 D� ,�D�F� 9���F�) 9���F� 8�� %"'� %�� 0	���� -��� -����� -�
	��� 8�D�
+
�DD	� @����E������;D��D;�D��;D�����1��D�D�� "%���#

6�D� ��� .D�� �� .�
D�� ?�� �� ;������ /D�����
+FF���� 8�� ,����������� 8���F�� :��������� :��F� 7����

-��,����������� +
���� D� �� �@����
1�D�D�������� �D�� -������F�����

6��D	 2����6��D	 ;� :����FD	�

8D
� ��

7�� 7����� 5����E�D�
-����� �
7��� ,��
��D
7�����E�D� -����� �
7�� 5D����� 5����E�D�
-�����

7�� 7����� 5����E�D�
-����� �
7��� ,��
��D
7�����E�D� -����� �
7�� 5D����� 5����E�D�
-�����

.�D�
���E�D� 3
-������ � -�����
>����D .�D�
���
,�D�

�'��&�!�! 
;��  &���� �#��
D� ��  &��"�!�!"

�'��&�!�! 
;��  %�((�% � ��
D� ��  &��"�!�!"

 &��'�!�! 
;�� "��((�"%(��
D� ��  &��"�!�!"

220;+429@
 (����� ' "

220;+429@
 (����� &((

220;+429@
!������%% $

�:����FD	�

�:����FD	�

�:����FD	�

;��
  �$�������

;��
  �$�������

;��
"!���������

;��
 � $������

;��
 � $������

;��
"�!�������

.��F������ �� :������)� )		 7��?� )�� 7=�?�	 6� 7������ *�=���� 5�� .	=� 5� $ "� $�� .	���
7�=
����=� 7=	=?��!� 5�4=���4=���� 2���=��=8�=�5�=�4=�=���:�
	��;D�����1���D� "%���!

.��F������ �� :������)� )		 7��?� )�� 7=�?�	 6� 7������ *�=���� 5�� .	=� 5� $ !� $�� .	���
7�=
����=� 7=	=?��!� 5� 7�=
����=� 9�?���� *�����,=��=2���=���= 8�=��;D�����1��D�D�� "%���!�

.��F������ �� :������)� +��� 9����� 5�� "%##� 7=���� 6� +��� 9����� <=�� 5�� & 6� 8=����
/���=�=�� 9�� 5�� !"� 8=���� +���� �������= 2���� :���
���� 3=�
��=�� 4=�� 8�=�� *�=�=� .=���=�
9������ ;D����� 1��D�D�� "%��� �D��D +�
�D������ $!�'& >�� 7���� :������ ,������ ,�� 8�����
6�����7������(>�����6�����7������(/D���/���=�=�� 9�����5�� !"(B����6�����7������(

/+%��( (+#� ���� &� *!� )��+("*. "%*�(�)* ��%�&(��$�%*� (+#�)� ����0

!�(& !&+)"% �"%�%�� #"$"*��
;���� 9���F�) �(� -�

����� -������ ,D�D�� 6��� AD�D�� A��D�� 8�� .�	�� �   ��$&�
,�D�F� 9���F�)� ) 9���F� 8�� %"'� %�� 0	���� -��� -����� -�
	��� 8�D�

+
�DD	� @����E������ ;D��D ;�D�� ;D����� 1��D�D�� "%���#

'+�#"� %&*"�� �� � �+�*"&%� �&( )�#� &� "$$&,��#� '(&'�(*.

?�� DE��� 
�������� ,��������7����D����1�D�D����� D�� ����E� ����F�� �� D� ��� ��
 D�

�������� �� .�
D��8���F� ����� ��F����  "�!� ���� D� �� �D�� �������� D�� ������� E����� ���
�D�� �� +�F���� �D�	��� ���F� ��� ������ ��D		 E� D�F������ D�� ED	D�F� ����� �� D��� ��		 E�
��F���������� �������� D��F��� ���
����

09; 2/;9 29@>381 038+8-/ 6373?/.
+@?29;3>/. 9003-/;

7�� 5���D	 .����� .D�	�D� 7�E�''%%"#%$''
/
D�	) D���������D	*������	�F�


.+?/ ) ! �7+;� � !�!"
:6+-/ ) ;+459?

�� ��.) )�#� %&*"�� *& *!� �&((&-�(� +�(�%*&(�$&(* � &(

0�� ���D�	�� ���
� D�� F��������� �� ��� �D	�� 	�D�� ����� �� ��� 	��� ������� ��
���	����2����
��������2�3�������
�1�����������
�����3�

�� 2��� 2������ 0��D�F� 6�
���� �>�F���� -���������� ��E���� ��� ������������������D�F��F�


?/;7>+8.-98.3?398)
?�� /�+�F���� ��		 �D�� 	DF� ������� ���D	 ����)���D��D����D�F������������� ��
!$�+���!�!" �/�+�F���� .D��� E������ !��� :7 �� "��� :7 ���� 	�
���� ��������� ��  �

������ �DF��
� �?�� ���F��E�� ?������ ,�� 0��
D�� ��� ���
� D�� F��������� �� �D	���		 E� D�D�	DE	�����
���,�D�F�9���F�)9���F�8�� %"'� %�� 0	���� -���-�����-�
	��� 8�D�+
�DD	� @����E������
;D��D ;�D�� ;D����� 1��D�D� � "%���# E������  ���� D�
� �� $��� �
� �� D�� ������� �D�� �!�
:�� �

��=>	� ������ ��=		 ��� >� ��	� >�	�� ���8������7��?�� �"� *�� ��?��
��� =
���� ��=		 >�
8��! �   �� �8����:��:����=��6�	��� �#� +		 ��� E���� ������� ��E
����� ��� ��� ��F�D�� ��
��� DE��� ������ ��D		 E� DFF�
D���� E� /D����� 7���� D� 
�������� DE��� E� �D� �� D
.�
D��.�D�� �D������� ��� <2/;929@>381038+8-/6?.�= D�DE	� D� ;D����� ?��.�
D��
.�D�����		 E� ������ �� �������FF�����	 E������ D���� D�F����� �$� :�� ������� >����� ��=		 >�
��?	=��� =� ��??�����	 >����� ������� =	�=�� ��=� ������ �� 	��=		� ��=	����� �� >�� =�� �������
������� ��=� ��� >�� =
���� �� ��� 	��� ��=� ��� ������� ��?�� 1� ��=		 >� ��� ���?������ �� ��� )���������
6���?�� �� ��?	���� =??��=�?� �� ��� ������� >�� ���� ��� ��?� ������� =�=�� �� ?	�=�	� ��=����=��
=� ��
=�� �� ��=����=>	� �� �� ��� � %�?�� ����F���� E������ FD� ����F� ��� ������ ��
 #�+���!�!" E������   ��� +�7 D�� !��� :�7 ���� ���� D����
���� �&� :�� ����� ��?	=���
=� = ��??�����	 >����� ��=		� �

���=��	� =���� ��� ��?	=�=����� ������ "$� �� ��� =
���� ��
��?�=�� 
����� ������� >�� ���?� ���	� ��?	��� -4, =
���� �� ��� )��������� 6���?�� ������ "#
0��� =�� �� ���=�	� �� ��?� ������� ��� ������ ��=		 ��������� >� �� �� ����� =�?����� �=	� >� ���=��
���=��� '� 1� ?=�� ��� �����=	 ������ �� 
=�� =� =>���� ��� >=	=�?� =
���� �� ��� ��?�=��� 
����
=�=>	� ��=		 >� =�� >� ��� ��?�=��� �� ��� )��������� 6���?�� �� �� >����� ��� !$�� �=� ���
 ���
�=�� �� ?�����
=���� �� ��� �=	� �� ��� ������� ��?	����� �� ��?� �=� �� �� ��� !$�� �=� >� = 9���=� ��
����� ��	��=�� ���� �� ��� ����� ����?� �=� =���� ��� !$�� �=�� (� 1� ��� ����� �� ���=�	� �� =�� =�
���
������ ��� ����� 
�������� =>���� ��� ������ ��=		 >� �� �� ����� =�?����� �=	� >� ���=�� ���=���
:�� ������ ��?	����� -4, ��=		 ��=�� ��������� >� 0��� 0������ .��=�?� 3��� =�� ��� ���=�	����
��?�=��� ��=		 	��� =		 ?	=�
� �� ��� �������  �� :�� =>��� �=	� ��=		 >� ��>��?� �� ��� ���=	
=���=	 �� 0���0������.��=�?� 3��� �  � ,��=�	� �� =�� ��?�
>�=�?��� ����� �� ��� 0-86
06;915/.15)5+-3:,� �����?� ��� ������ �� 	�=>	�' 5�� 2����� +	=�
�� �� =��� ���?� �=�� >���
�� ����=�� �� ��� ������ =�� =�� ����� ����� =���?�	=�� >�=���� �� ��� �=���� =�� �=	��' 5��
2�����  !� 3��������� =����� =�� ��������� �� �������?�����
 ��� ��=������ =�� ����� ���� 	���
9=	���7������ �=�� -	�?���?��� ����� =�� ��?���� ����� ���
 ��� ����?���� ��=��
���� � ����?��� :��
+�
=�� ���� ��� ������=�� =�� �������>�	��� �� =�
��� �� =�� ���� �� ��� �������
 "� :,9 �� !�� �� =��� ��=		 >� =�=>	� >� ��� ������� >����� ���� ��� ������� ��?	=��� >�� =
�����
:�� =�
��� ����� �� >� �������� >� ��� ������� >����� �� ��� 7)5 �� ��� ?�
=�� =�� ��� ?�� ��
��� ?�=		=� ��=		 >� ��>
����� �� ��� ?�
=���  #� 9=	� �� ����?�	� ��>��?� �� ��� ���
� =�� ?���������
��?����=��� �� ���� =��������
��� =�� �� �� ��� ���?��>�� ������ ���
�  $� :�� ��??�����	 >������
��?�=��� ��=		 >�=� =		 ��=
 ����� �������=���� ����� =�� ��?�����=	 ������� ��� ������� �=	�
?������?=�� ���������� =� =	�?=>	� =� �� 	=��  %� :�� )��������� 6���?�� �=� ��� =>��	��� ����� ��
=??�� �� ����?� ��� >�� �� =������ � ������ � ?=�?�	 ��� ������ ������� =�������� =�� ��=��� �������
=�� =	�� �� 
����� =�� ���
� =�� ?��������� �� ���� �=	� ������� =�� ���� ����?��  &� 3���������
E������ 
D� F���DF� 7�� 4������D���� 4D���D D� 7�E� 8�� ("!& #'((# ������ ����F� �����
� ����+7 �� %���:7� ��
D�	 �� D���������D	*������	�F�
E�
��������� ��� DFF���� ��� ��
�������E��������  '� 0�� D�� ����� ���D�	� �� ��� ��F����� ��	��� ��D����� �� ��D�F���� ���
����F���� E������ 
D� F���DF� ��� >����F� :�������� 7�� ��:��F���
��� ?�F���	�����
6�
���� �+�F����������� 7�E )� ( &"$!'&!& � :���� ) �&(�%' "%'#!� /
D�	 3.)
7D�	�������
D	�*D�F�������������� � �����*D�F�������������� :	�D�� ���� ���� ����� ��
B�D��+8�
E���( &"$!'&!&

�

�

�

�

�

�
�

�

�

�

�

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION
E-auction Notice for Sale of Immovable Property under the Securitization and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read
with proviso to 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower and Guarantor
that the below described secured asset mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, being
Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited acting in its capacity as Trustee of Pegasus
Group Thirty Nine Trust 1 (Pegasus), having being assigned the dues of the below mentioned
borrower along with underlying securities, interest by RBL Bank Ltd. vide Assignment Agreement
dated 31/03/2021 under the provisions of SARFAESI Act,2002.
The Authorized Officer of Pegasus had taken over the physical possession of the below
mentioned property on 17/08/2021 under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act and SARFAESI
Rules. In view of the aforesaid the below mentioned mortgaged property will be sold on “As is
where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis with all known & unknown liabilities
on 26/04/2023, for recovery of Rs. 2,79,81,746.47/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventy-Nine Lakhs
Eighty-One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Six & Paise Forty Seven Only) being the dues of
Prayosa Footwear (Borrower), Mansukh bhai Sondagar (Co-Borrower), Ghanshyam bhai Laljibhai
Sondagar (Co-Borrower), Laljibhai Shamjibhai Sondagar (Co-Borrower), as on 16/01/2020 with
further interest at the contractual rate and charges, costs and expenses incurred/to be incurred
from the date of 17/01/2020 thereon due to the Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd., from
Prayosa Footwear (Borrower), Ghanshyam bhai Laljibhai Sondagar (Co-Borrower), Mansukh bhai
Sondagar (Co-Borrower). Laljibhai Shamjibhai Sondagar (Co-Borrower).
The reserve price will be 1,76,88,000 /- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Six Lakhs And Eighty-
Eight Thousand Only), and the Earnest Money Deposit will be 17,68,800/- (Seventeen Lakhs
Sixty-eight Thousand eight hundred Only).
Name of the
Borrower/
Co-borrower/
Guarantor/Mortgagor:

Prayosa Footwear (Borrower),
Ghanshyam bhai Laljibhai Sondagar (Co-Borrower),
Mansukh bhai Sondagar (Co-Borrower)
Laljibhai Shamjibhai Sondagar (Co-Borrower)

Description of
Immovable Property:

Shop No 122 & 123 on 1st Floor, “Gateway Business Street” revenue
survey No. 110, block No. 112, Sarthana, City Surart Area: 51.29 sq.
mtrs (956 sq. ft.) (each) T.P Scheme No.21 (Sarthana-Simada) Final
Plot No.72/1 Of Mouje Village, Sarthana District- Surat. East: -Margin
And T.P. Road South: - Margin And Boundaries West: - Land Of Final
Plot North: - Margin And T.P. Road

This publication is also a Thirty days’ notice to the aforementioned borrowers/guarantors under
Rule 6 (2) and 8 (6) of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
For detailed terms & conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditors
website i.e. http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html for detailed terms & condi-
tions of e-auction/sale of respective property and other details before submitting their bids for tak-
ing part in the e-auction. Bidders may also visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or
contact service provider M/s. E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger Bidder Support
Nos.: Mo.: +91 9265562821 & 9374519754, Email: support@auctiontiger.net

AUTHORISED OFFICER
Place: SURAT Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited
Date: 21.03.2023 (Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust 1)

55-56,5th Floor Free Press House Nariman Point,
Mumbai -400021 Tel: -022-61884700

Email: sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-arc.com

CERSAI ID

Time and Venue of
Bid Opening

E-Auction/Bidding through the website (https://sarfaesi.auction-
tiger.net) on 26/04/2023 from 11.00 P.M. to 01.00 P.M.

Reserve Price 1,76.88,000/-
Earnest Money
Deposit (10% of
Reserve Price)

17,68,800/-

Claims, if any, which
have been put
forward against the
property and any
other dues known to
the Secured creditor
and value

Not Known

Inspection of Property 05/04/2023 between 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m.
Contact Person: Mr. Nilesh More (Authorized Officer) 9004722468

200020928510

Last date for
submission of Bid/Bid:

25/04/2023 till 05.00 P.M.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Office Address:- SF /18,
Sai Golden Trade Centre
Ankleshwar,Dist.Bharuch.

NITIN I. VAKIL (Advocate & Notary)

NAYNA N. VAKIL (Advocate)

(9925049987/9737423006)

Description of immovable property

Where As, The Undersigned Being The Authorized OfAcer Of Union Bank Of India
Under The Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of
Security Interest Act, 2002 And In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred To Him Under
Section 13(12) Read With Rule 3 Of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Issued A Demand Notice Dated 18.06.2022 Calling Upon The Borrower/Guarantor 1.
Mr. Devasi Neembaram Modaram (BORROWER & MORTGAGOR) To Repay The
Amount Mentioned In The Notice Being Rs. 4,17,098.36 (Rs. Four lac seventeen
thousand ninety eight rupees and Paise Thirty-six only)with InterestWithin 60 Days
FromTheDate Of Receipt Of The Said Notice.
The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor Having Failed To Repay The Amount, Notice Is
Hereby Given To The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor And The Guarantors And The
Public In General That The Undersigned Has Taken Symbolic Possession Of The
Property Described Herein Below In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred On Him Under

thSection 13(4) Of The Said Act Read With Rule 8 Of The Said Rules On 20 Day of
March of the Year 2023.
The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor In Particular And The Public In General Are
Hereby Cautioned Not To Deal With The Properties And Any Dealings With The
PropertiesWill Be Subject To The Charge OfUnion Bank Of India, Vapi Branch For An
Amount Rs.4,17,098.36/- (Rs. Four lac seventeen thousand ninety eight rupees
and Paise Thirty-six only) As On 18/06/2022 in the said account together with costs
and interest as aforesaid
The Borrower’s/Guarantor’s/Mortgagor’s Attention Is Invited To The Provision Of
Sub-Section (8) Of Section 13 Of The Act, In Respect Of Time Available, To Redeem
TheSecured Assets.

Authorised OfBcer,
Union Bank Of India

Date : 20/03/2023
Place : Surat

POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule-8(1)]

Shop no.17 to 20, Mahar complex, chhiri, vapi-396191
Mobile no.: - 9653629981, Email :- ubin0829986@unionbankoBndia.com

CHHIRI BRANCH

All that piece and parcel of immovable property Flat no. 106 ,admeasuring about
450.00sqfts equivalent t 41.80sqmtrs superbuiltup area situated on the Arst Bor of the
building Known as Anand apartment, constructed on N.A. land bearing plot no 25
survey no. 11 paikii 11+27+9+10/2 admeasuring about 22157.00sqmtr paikee at
moje viii chharwada area 41. 80 sqmtr Flat.

Description of immovable property

Where As, The Undersigned Being The Authorized OfAcer Of Union Bank Of India
Under The Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of
Security Interest Act, 2002 And In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred To Him Under
Section 13(12) Read With Rule 3 Of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Issued A Demand Notice Dated 20/09/2022 Calling Upon The Borrower/Guarantor
Mrs. Gita G Mali (Borrower & Mortgagor), Mr. Gainmal Savaji Mali (Co-Borrower &
Mortgagor), Mr.Akshay Motilal (Guarantor) To Repay The Amount Mentioned In The
Notice Being Rs.5,25,668.41 (Rupees Five Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Six
Hundred Sixty Eight And Forty One Paisa Only) with Interest Within 60 Days From
TheDate Of Receipt Of The Said Notice.
The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor Having Failed To Repay The Amount, Notice Is
Hereby Given To The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor And The Guarantors And The
Public In General That The Undersigned Has Taken Physical Possession Of The
Property Described Herein Below In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred On Him Under

thSection 13(4) Of The Said Act Read With Rule 8 Of The Said Rules On 20 Day of
March of the Year 2023.
The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor In Particular And The Public In General Are
Hereby Cautioned Not To Deal With The Properties And Any Dealings With The
PropertiesWill Be Subject To The Charge OfUnion Bank Of India, Vapi Branch For An
Amount Rs.5,25,668.41 (Rupees Five Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred
Sixty Eight And Forty One Paisa Only)AsOn 20/09/2022 in the said account together
with costs and interest as aforesaid
The Borrower’s/Guarantor’s/Mortgagor’s Attention Is Invited To The Provision Of
Sub-Section (8) Of Section 13 Of The Act, In Respect Of Time Available, To Redeem
TheSecured Assets.

Authorised OfBcer,
Union Bank Of IndiaDate : 20/03/2023 | Place : Vapi Branch

POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule-8(1)]

1st Floor, M G Market, Bazar Road, Vapi, Valsad - 396191,
Ph : 0260 - 2463784, E-mail Id - ubin0538124@unionbankoBndia.com

Vapi Branch

All that a piece and parcel of residential riat No. 207 admeasuring about 690.00 Sq. Ft.
or 64.12 Sq.Ft Super built up area situated on second Boor of the Building known as
Shree Dwarkadhish Company constructed on NA land bearing Plot no 10
admeasuring about 10.5.79 sq mtrs. having computerized survey no. 254/Paikee
1/Paikee 1 Situatedwithin limits of Village Chhiri, Ta. Vapi, Dist. Valsad. Gujarat with All
the rights title, interest and beneAts there to. Owned byMrs. Geeta G.Mali, Mr. Gainmal
S.Mali

All The Piece And Parcel Immovable Property Bearing Plot No.122, Adm, About 60.20
Sq. Mtrs. I.E. 72.09 Sq, Yards And Common Plot, Road Margin Adm. 21.00 Sq. Mtrs.
I.E. 25.11 Sq. Yards Total Adm. 81.28 Sq. Mtrs. I.E. 97.20 Yards or "Nilkanth
Residency" Situated At Land Bearing R.S. No. Block No. 273/ A, or Village: Tantithaiya,
Sub-Dist. Palsana, Dist. Surat. Bounded By : North : Plot No.121, South : Plot No.123,
East : Society Road,West : Plot No.137

Description of immovable property

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized OfAcer of the Union Bank of India
under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002(54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under
section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
issued a demand notice dated 15/11/2021 calling upon the Borrower/Guarantor
/Mortgagor 1. Hotiram Bheraram Mali (Applicant), 2. Mrs.Goriben Hotiram Mali
(Co-Applicant) 3. Gangaram Bagadaram (Co-Obligate) to repay the amount
mentioned in the notice being Rs.16,46,053/- (Rupees Sixteen lakh Forty Six
Thousand Fifty Three Hundred Only) As On 05/11/2021+ Further Interest And Other
ExpensesWithin 60Days FromTheDate Of Receipt Of The Said Notice.
The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor having failed to repay the full amount, notice is
hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor and the public in general that the
undersigned has takenPhysical Possession of the property described herein below in
exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the Act

thread with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2002 on this the 19 Day
of March of the year 2023.
The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be
subject to the charge of the Union Bank of India, Bardoli Branch for an amount of
Rs.16,46,053/- (Rupees Sixteen lakh Forty Six Thousand Fifty Three Hundred
Only) as on 05/11/2021 in the said account together with costs and interest as
aforesaid and interest thereon.
The Borrower's / Guarantor's / Mortgagor's attention is invited to the provision of sub
section (8) of the section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the
secured assets.

Authorised OfBcer,
Union Bank of India,Date : 19/03/2023 | Place : Surat

POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

Kashyap Chambers Ground Floor, Opp. Mudit Palace, Station Road, Bardoli.
Bardoli Branch

(Under Rule-8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Description of immovable property

Where As, The Undersigned Being The Authorized OfAcer Of Union Bank Of India
Under The Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of
Security Interest Act, 2002 And In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred To Him Under
Section 13(12) Read With Rule 3 Of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Issued A Demand Notice Dated 30/11/2022 Calling Upon The Borrower/Guarantor
Mr. Ramratan lshwar Verma (Appllcant), Mr. Mansuri Shakil Ismail (Guarantor) To
Repay The Amount Mentioned In The Notice Being Rs.9,26,056.87/- (Rupees Nine
Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Fifty Six and Eighty Seven Paisa Only) with Interest
Within 60Days FromTheDate Of Receipt Of The Said Notice.
The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor Having Failed To Repay The Amount, Notice Is
Hereby Given To The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor And The Guarantors And The
Public In General That The Undersigned Has Taken Symbolic Possession Of The
Property Described Herein Below In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred On Him Under

thSection 13(4) Of The Said Act Read With Rule 8 Of The Said Rules On 20 Day of
March of the Year 2023.
The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor In Particular And The Public In General Are
Hereby Cautioned Not To Deal With The Properties And Any Dealings With The
PropertiesWill Be Subject To The Charge OfUnion Bank Of India, Vapi Branch For An
Amount Rs.9,26,056.87/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Fifty Six and
Eighty Seven Paisa Only) As On 30/11/2022 in the said account together with costs
and interest as aforesaid
The Borrower’s/Guarantor’s/Mortgagor’s Attention Is Invited To The Provision Of
Sub-Section (8) Of Section 13 Of The Act, In Respect Of Time Available, To Redeem
TheSecured Assets.

Authorised OfBcer,
Union Bank Of India

Date : 20/03/2023
Place : Vapi Branch

POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule-8(1)]

1st Floor, M G Market, Bazar Road, Vapi, Valsad - 396191,
Ph : 0260 - 2463784, E-mail Id - ubin0538124@unionbankoBndia.com

Vapi Branch

All that Part and parcel of Flat measuring 1230 Sq. Ft. at Survey No. 286/3/P2 and
286/3/P2/3, Bearing Flat No. A-402, 4"' Floor, Peace Avenue, Behind Lucky Steel,
Silvassa Road, Dungra, Vapl, Valsad, Gujarat- 396191. Boundaries: North - Adj.Land
of Sy. No. 278, East : Internal Road, South : Internal Road,West : Internal Road. owned
By :Mr. Ramratan Ishwar Verma

PUBLICATION
Notice dated 10.03.2023 in Loan Account No. HHLSUR00327241 was issued by
undersigned on behalf of Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited, secured creditor, to
Vineet Bajrangmal Surana , Vivek Bajrangmal Surana And Rajudevi Bajarangmal
Surana (“Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)”) to provide information to the undersigned
regarding other legal heir(s) of Late Bajarangmal Ganeshmal Surana within 7
(Seven) days from the date of receipt of the said notice. As you the Borrower(s)/
Co-Borrower(s) have failed to provide the legal heir details it is hereby assumed
by the undersigned that there are no other legal heir(s) of Late Bajarangmal
Ganeshmal Surana apart from the above mentioned Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s).

For INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Place: SURAT AUTHORISED OFFICER

I, Krupa Kansara.D/O
Bhupendra Kansara, R/O 302,
Deveshwar Complex, Purvad
Street, Opp, Mochiwad Gate,
K h a t r i w a d , N a v s a r i -
396445.Have changed the
name of my minor daughter,
Pal Kiran Gandhi aged about
16 years and she shal l
hereafter be known as Pal
Krupa Kansara vide affidavit
Dated 20/3/2023 .

Change of Name





gujrat gaidRyngujrat gaidRyn .   

  
     

    
    

  .  
›  ..   
 , ç , 

 , .

   
/   

/ STVST18002492/ 
SURAT

  (ç ç  
   

) /  STVST22007237 
 STVST22007969/ SURAT

(     
  Ó  )

(      
 )

 . ,  ,  .  . .  à     
.  . .  × ,      

 . Ø  . / , / , / , / , /  Ú  . ,  
 ç  × ,     , - , .

 . ,  ,   × , à  . ,  Ø  
.   ,   , ç  ›  , -  

, ç , , - ,   ›  ,   
 Æ ,  ×  . ,   ×  . .

   ×   ×       æ    ×   ×      
    ×  ×ç   ×   ×  × ×    × ç     (  )   
   ( )               .
      ×   ×       , ž  ×     ç  

  .      à               . /
ç  : ,  ,

. . .   ×   ×  

 ×  ç   :  . , ×  ,  , ˜  , 
, ×  ( ç ),  – ,  CIN No. U65922MH2016PL273826 ×  

 ×  ×ç   ×   ×  × ×    × ç    
(  )   ( )   Ä  ( × × ) à ,  à  ( ) 

    ×   ×       ( )(  )   ×     
 ×  ×ç   ×   ×  × ×    × ç     (  )   ( )

    Ä  × ç  ( × × ) à ,     ×   ã      ã  .
  ›   ×   ×     ×         

       ã  .        Ó    /   ×   ×  
ç  /          ã          ã      

  ×   ×      ã  .

 /    
    ( .)   ( )  

 
  ç   .

.

  : / ,  ,      ,  , 
  ( ),  –  . . : –  / . . 

  ×ç  . .
. : ,  , ç  ç , ×  × , –

ç  –   ( )  ( )  ç      
 ×  ×ç   ×   ×  × ×  

”  × ç      × ç ( × × ) à   
 ( )  ( )   –  ç      

         -    
,   ,           

ç          .     
×ç    ( )    . - -       

- -      .   '   Ó  '    '   à  
  . / /     .   .  (      

/ /    .   )    . , , , /– (     
 É      ) . . .    . . .  ã   ×  
   .    .   ×ç     

      . 
   ×ç   (    / –  ç  ç    
 )   ×         /   

      . / /    × ×  ×  
  .

ç   ,    ›ç     (   )   
  .

ç   :
.   Ø  . (  Ø  . )  .  . .
  ‘‘  ’’      

, ×  › . ,  › . / , ç  . , .Ø  
. ,  ,  - . : : : Ø  . , 

: Ø  . , › : Ø  . , : 

.    . -   ×      
 .  . .   .  . .‘‘  ç ’’   

  , ×  › .  ,  Ø  
ç  . , .Ø  . ,  ,  .

 

–  / /   .    .  
. , , /– (    )
. .   

 .   
/ /    .    
.  (     ) 

 .

    
   /  ç /   
        

  
   

  /   × ç  ( × × ) à     
( )   '  '    .           http://omkaraarc.com/auction.php        http://bankeauction.com     .   ×  . .  à  + – / / à      support@bankeauctions.com     . .   : hareesh.gowda@c1india.com    

 /   ,
. – –    ×ç  . .

ç :  (    / –  ç  ç     .)

 
“ã /       ”

×   ×   ( - ),  
        

   ã /      
  : -      

 ã /        
 .        É  

   www.dsagsahay. gujarat.gov.in   
  .    : / /   :-

/ /     . 
 

.     ,  ç   
    . .    ç   

       .
.     ç     PVTG (  ) 

  ,    ã    
   .

.   -      
      . .  ç    

     .
.       ç      

   Û    .
  

.       ç   
.

.     :-
   ,   ,  ,
   ,  ,  

  / , /   ,   ,  
 , ã      , 

    )
  
 - .

Ø , ×ç , ç    
   ×  
 ×  ( ),  , 

   ,  
× ,  –    

   – ×   
  . ×    .: 

WR-MMCT-Sn T-STTD-11-2023 
dtd. 20-03-2023.    ç :    , ç , ,    ç     ç  ç   ,     ×  × ›  ç ( ) Ø  , ×ç   , ç    .   : . . .  : . /– ×    ç     : . . .   .   .     : . .   .   ×        : http://www.ireps.gov.in

 

  

 Î  ×ç   
55-56, 5  ,   ,  ,  – 400 021. . : (022) 6188 4700Email : sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-arc.com

–    
 ×  ×ç   ×   ×  × ×    × ç       × ç  ( × × ) à   ( à )  ( )        ç   –    

              
 ç        ×ç     

   ç   (  )  ç         
.            ,  

  . / /    × ×  ×  .
       ç    

   . / /    .      '    ', '    '  '   Ó  '      Ò   
 . / /     . , , , .  (    Ò           ) . / /      
   ã , ,       ×ç   

       ( ),  (  
), ä    ( ),   (  
)      . / /    ã ,     
  ×ç  . .   ( ),  (  
), ä    ( ),   (  
)     .   . , , , /– (        )  ›ç    . , , /– (       ) .   ç       :

/  
/ /

  :
 

  :

 

›ç   
:

 
    

    

  
   
   

   
 : 

 

. / /    .    .    ã  :    (  ) 
/ /    .  Æ  

– /     https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/ /     .    .

  ( ), ä    
(  ),   (  ) 

   (  )  
 .   ,  ,   

ç , . . . ,Ú  . , ,  ,  
.  . . (  . ) ( )  ç  . ( –

), .Ø  . /    , .  :  : › :    , :   × , : 
.Ø   ,  :    

    /    × ç ( × × ) à ,  
 ( )  ( )       .

            
   http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html   

        –      
     .      . https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net    .  ×   .  ,   : . . +       –   : support@auctiontiger.net   .

 /-  ç  :    ×ç  . . : . .   (      ç –  ç     .)

    ç   
.  ç      

 .      
 Ó    ç  ç  

      

     
   .  23  

2023   ç       
   .   Ü  

 ç  30    ( ) 
  . 
ç   
  
   
   
  .  

   
  ç  

 ç   
 , 

, , 
, 
, 
, 

,  
  ç   ç   Ó  
  
 ›  

 ç   
 ›  

  ‘  
Ó ’  
,   

 . 
- -  
 . -
-  

  
 ›  

 ç   
,  

ç  , 
,  

  ç  
 ç , 

 , 
  

ä    
   

   
Æ   

 Ó  
 

 ã  
.  

  
 

 
  
 Ó  

  , 
  

  
  Ó  

   
   
  
.

    ç  ç  -        ,  à  ç   ç , 
  ,   

    ç ,  ( ) 
,       

  ç   -
      . 



Terms & Conditions 

 

1. The E-auction sale will be online E-auction/Bidding through website 

(https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net) on 26/04/2023 for the mortgaged properties mentioned in 

the e-auction sale notice from 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m. with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes 

duration each. The intending bidders should make discrete enquiry as regard any claim, charges 

/ encumbrances on the property, of any authority, besides the Pegasus’s charges and should 

satisfy themselves about the title, extent quality and quantity of the property before submitting 

their bid. The undersigned shall not be responsible for any claims/charges/encumbrances of 

whatsoever manner on the property, of/by any authority known or unknown, upon failure to 

carry out due diligence by the intending bidder. 

 
2. All persons participating in the E-Auction should submit his/their sufficient and acceptable proof 

of his/their identity, residence to authority and also copy of PAN/TAN cards etc. The bidders shall 

upload scanned copies of PAN card and proof of residential address, while submitting E-Tender. 

The bidders other than individual shall also upload proper mandate for e-bidding.  

 
3. Prospective bidders may avail online training from contact website: 

https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and M/s. E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger, 

Ahmedabad Bidder Support : 079-68136805/68136837 Mo.: +91 9265562821 & 9374519754, 

Email : vijay.shetty@auctiontiger.net, chintan.bhatt@auctiontiger.net and 

support@auctiontiger.net. 

 

4. Bidders are required to go through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net for detailed 

terms and conditions of E-auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the e-

auction sale proceedings. 

 

5. The particulars specified in the description of property have been stated to the best of 

information of Pegasus and Pegasus will not be responsible for any error, misstatement or 

omission. 

 

6. Bids shall be submitted through Offline/Online in the prescribed format with relevant details. 

 
7. Intending Bidders shall deposit the aforesaid EMD/s on or before the date and time 

mentioned herein above by way of a Demand Draft / Pay Order drawn in favor of PEGASUS 

GROUP THIRTY NINE TRUST I, payable at Mumbai or EMD can also be paid by way of RTGS 

/ NEFT /Fund Transfer to the credit of A/c no. 409819116154, A/c name: - PEGASUS GROUP 



THIRTY NINE TRUST I, Bank Name: RBL Bank Ltd., Nariman Point Branch, IFSC Code: 

RATN0000155. 

 

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the reserve price and bidders shall improve their 

further offers in multiples of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Only). 

 

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money 

already paid), immediately on closure of e-auction sale proceedings through the mode of payment 

mentioned in Clause (7). The balance amount of the purchase money shall have to be deposited 

within 15 days of acceptance/confirmation of sale conveyed to them or such extended period as 

agreed upon in writing by the Authorized Officer.  

 

10. In default of payment within the said period, the sale will automatically stand revoked and the 

entire deposit made by the successful bidder together with the earnest money shall be forfeited 

without any notice and the property shall be resold. 

 
11. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned on the closure of the e-auction sale 

proceedings to the account details duly provided in the bid form. The EMD amount shall be 

adjusted in case of highest/successful bidder against his/her bid price. The EMD shall not carry 

any interest. 

 

12. The sale is subject to confirmation by Pegasus. If the borrower/guarantor/(s) pay the amount due 

to Pegasus in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted. 

 

13. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale, charges / encumbrances over 

the property or on any other matter etc. will be entertained after submission of the online bid.  

 

14. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or postpone / 

cancel the sale or modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice and 

assigning any reason.  

 

15. The successful bidder shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificate, 

registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoing, both 

existing and future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the 

name of the successful bidder. 

 



16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act, 2002 and the conditions 

mentioned above. 

 

17. This publication is also a 30 days’ notice to the borrowers/guarantors under Rule 8 (6) of 

The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.  

 

18. Further enquiries may be clarified with the Authorized Officer, Mr. Nilesh More, Pegasus Assets 

Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. at 55-56, 5th Floor, Free Press House, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman 

Point, Mumbai 400021, Ph.No.022-61884700/022-61884710, Mobile No. 9004722468, email: 

nilesh@pegasus-arc.com 

 

Special Instructions:  

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. 

Neither Pegasus nor the Service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (Internet 

failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the vendor, in such cases. In order to ward off such 

contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/ alternatives 

such as back-up power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent 

such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully. 

 

AUTHORISED OFFICER 

Place: Mumbai           Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited 

Date: 21/03/2023         (Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust I) 

 

                                                                                          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


